FY2013 FAIR ACT BUREAU/OFFICE CONTACTS

BUREAU/OFFICE | NAME/PRIMARY NAME/ALTERNATE
BIA/BIE Sonia Nelson David Brown
sonia.nelson@bia.gov David.brown@bia.gov
BLM Lamont Sawyers Andrew Pierpan
Isawyers@blm.gov APierpan@blim.gov
BOEMR/BSEE Wally Adcox Dominique Bruce
Wallace.adcox@bsee.gov Dominique.bruce@bsee.g
ov
BOR Steve Schmidt Patty Vigil
sschmidt@usbr.gov pvigil@usbr.gov
Duain Hogan
DHogan@usbr.gov
FBMS Lisa Hopkins Bernice Roberson
Lisa_hopkins@fbms.doi.gov Bernice_roberson@fbms.d
oi.gov
FWS Kathy Garrity Tina Campbell
Katherine_garrity@fws.gov Tina_campbell@fws.gov
IBC Ellen Bliss

Ellen_S Bliss@nbc.gov

Insular Affairs

Jonathan Dunn
Jonathan _dunn@ios.doi.gov

National Indian

Heather Sabarese

Yvonne Lee

Gaming Heather_sabarese@nigc.gov Yvonne lee@nigc.gov
Commission
NPS Andrew Craig
Andrew_craig@nps.gov
Natural Tracey Hartley Bruce Nesslage
Resource Tracey hartley@ios.doi.gov Bruce A Nesslage@iod.d
Damage oi.gov
Assessment
Office of Vickie Rhodes
Financial Vickie d rhodes@ios.doi.gov

Management




Office of

Hope Mentor-Smith

Monica Cunningham

Hearings & Hope mentore- Monica_cunningham@oh

Appeals smith@oha.doi.gov a.doi.gov

Office of Special | George Ingram Cynthia Neely

Trustee for George ingram@ost.doi.gov Cynthia_Neely@ost.doi.go

American v

Indians

Office of Natural | James Halbruegger Stephen Chubb

Resources James.halbruegger@onrr.gov Stephen.chubb@onrr.gov

Revenue

OIG Jacqueline Ruley Sharon Ginley
Jacqueline_ruley@doioig.gov Sharon_ginley@doioig.gov

OSM Johnie McDowell Sean Strate
Jmcdowell2@osmre.gov sstrate@osmre.gov

Solicitor Greg Rabida
Greg.rabida@sol.doi.gov

USGS Tammy Mitchell Katherine McCulloch
tmitchel@usgs.gov dmcculloch@usgs.gov

PAM Brigitte Meffert James McCaffery

Brigitte meffert@ios.doi.gov

James Mccaffery@ios.doi.

gov




